
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057398-2025 

Award

Future of Flight: BSI Flex 1906

Department for Transport

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057398
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0599a7 (view related notices)
Published 17 September 2025, 2:57pm

Scope 

Reference

TBC

Description

Requirement to update Standard Future of Flight: BSI Flex 1906

 

Contract 1. Future of Flight: BSI Flex 1906

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057398-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0599a7


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

British Standards Institution

Contract value

£129,300 excluding VAT

£155,160 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 26 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73110000 - Research services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

British Standards Institution

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNT-1825-CMZV

THE BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION, Seventh And Eighth Floors The Acre 90
Long Acre

London

WC2E 9RA



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: info@BSI.com

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Future of Flight: BSI Flex 1906

Contracting authority 

Department for Transport

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLTC-5358-LTWZ

Great Minster House, 33 Horseferry Road

London

SW1P 4DR

United Kingdom

Email: dftc.procurement@dft.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

mailto:info@BSI.com
mailto:dftc.procurement@dft.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Future of Flight: BSI Flex 1906
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	British Standards Institution

	Contracting authority
	Department for Transport


		2025-09-18T06:58:29+0100
	TCPDF




